502337686 05/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Hidetoshi KITANAKA	04/18/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Electric Corporation		
Street Address:	7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome		
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	100-8310		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13883836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038367419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038366620

Email: robin.copeland@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1032404-000443
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. LaBarre
Signature:	/James A. LaBarre/
Date:	05/07/2013

Total Attachments: 1

502337686

source=Assignment443#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030363 FRAME: 0366

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (hereinafte (Insert Name(s) & Addre	r, "ASSIGNOR") by	ır (\$1,00), :	and of other good and valuable	consideration pai	d to the	undersigned	
7-3, Marunouch	ni 2-chome, Chiyoda	a-ku, To	kyo 100-8310 Japan				
		teritoria de la comunidación de constitución de constitución de constitución de constitución de constitución d					
							
	E"), the receipt of which is had exclusive right, title and in		wledged, the undersigned ASSIGN invention entitled	OR hereby sells, a	ssigns a	nd transfers to	
CONTROL DEV	ICE FOR ELECTRIC	VEHICL	E		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
,							
	Patent Application PCT/JP_2 erewith or, if not so executed,		63 and/or for which application fo	r Letters Patent of	the Uni	ted States was	
(a) executed on			(Insert date of execution of applic	cation, if not concu	rrent)		
(b) filed on			d - 2 2				
Sorial No/	;	٠,	Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	aunorizea to inse	rt in (<i>0)</i>	ine specifica	
substitute, reissue or recoincluding any extensions The ASSIGNOR agree which the ASSIGNEE mincluding in the preparate reexamination, or public acts to include but not be	camination application based thereof (collectively, hereing ee(s), when requested by said any deem necessary, desirable ion and prosecution of said a use proceeding, and in any lit	thereon, for after, "said a ASSIGNE! cor expedic pplication(s igation or o ers, including	tes granted on said application and the full term or terms for which the application(s) and Letters Patent(s). E and without charge to but at the ent, for securing, maintaining and end and the issuance of said Letters Pather legal proceeding which may aring separate assignments and declarations.	said Letters Patent), xpense of said ASS aforcing protection atent(s), in any inte ise or be declared in	(s) may SIGNEE for said rference relation	to do all acts invention, reissue, to same, such	
in withess wher	REOF, the undersigned invent	ior(s) has (h	ave) affixed his/her/their signature	(s).			
1) Hideroshi	KTTANAKA	J	Hidetoshi KITANAKA	April	18,	2013	
(2)	ignalure)		(Type Name)	(Date)		
	ignature)		(Type Name)	((Date)		
·	ignature)	************	(Type Name)	((Date)		
•	ignature)		(Type Name)	*** 1986 2.5 1930 1.5 1944 1944 1944 1944 1944	(Date)		
5)(S	ignature)	 	(Type Name)	((Date)		

PATENT REEL: 030363 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 05/07/2013